

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WO (C) No. 198 of 2022

Date of order: 25.03.2026

Shri. Fernandez R. Marak Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA.
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, Adv for R/ 4-5.

Learned counsels for the parties have indicated that there is a possibility of the matter to be settled between the parties, and as such, has prayed for the matter to be sent for mediation.

Accordingly, this matter is now sent for mediation.

Let copy of this order be placed before the Secretary Mediation Committee, for necessary action.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
25.03.2026
"Khrw"